

## Wildland Firefighter Foundation

www.wffoundation.org

## Wildfire on Ice Hockey Tournament

www.wildfireonice.com



September 25, 2019

**Dear Supporter:** 

For the past 8 years, Minnesota wildland firefighters and their families have gathered in Walker, MN for the annual fundraising hockey tournament – "Wildfire on Ice". The event is a chance for the Minnesota wildland fire community to play the great game of hockey and raise money for the Wildland Firefighter Foundation (WFF). The WFF is a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization based in Boise, Idaho. The WFF supports firefighters and their families when line of duty injuries and fatalities occur. The organization exists to support agency, municipal, volunteer, and private firefighters in ways insurance and other sources cannot. More information can be found at <a href="https://www.wffoundation.org">www.wffoundation.org</a>. Last year the Wildfire on Ice event raised over \$30,000 in support of the Wildland Firefighter Foundation!

Four teams play and represent wildland fire agencies in the Wildfire on Ice Tournament – the U.S. Forest Service, U.S. Department of Interior, Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, and the Minnesota Incident Command System (MNICS).

I'm writing to you to ask you for a donation towards the event, taking place January 18<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at the Walker Area Community Center in Walker, MN. Your generous donation will be used to cover event costs, raffle prizes, silent auction prizes or sent directly to the Foundation. Checks can be made out to: Wildland Firefighter Foundation *or* Wildfire on Ice. Please send any monetary donations to:

PO Box 1353 Walker, MN 56484

Please feel free to visit the Wildfire on Ice website (<u>www.wildfireonice.com</u>) and don't hesitate to call or email with any questions you might have.

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Mike Rice Event Committee Member & USFS Wildland Firefighter mprfire@gmail.com (218) 368-2087

The Wildland Firefighter Foundation is a 501(c) 3 non-profit organization IRS Tax ID# 93-1266991